CONTRACT AMENDMENT

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT is made and entered into this day of

, 2015, by and between the LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN

COUNTY GOVERNMENT (hereinafter referred to as "Government™), an urban county
government of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, on behalf of its Division of Grants and Special
Programs, and Headley Green Homeowners Association,  (hereinafter referred to as
"Association™), a non-profit corporation created pursuant to KRS Chapter 273, with offices located
in Lexington, Kentucky.
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have previously entered into a contract dated January 16,
2014 under the terms of which the Government granted to the Association $7,000.00 for carrying
out various neighborhood activities and improvements; and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the contract, the Association agreed to match the grant
amount with cash from its members in a like amount; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Paragraph 4, of the contract, the parties wish to modify the
contract;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing premises, the parties
hereto agree as follows:

1. That the contract between Government and Association, dated March 6™, 2014 is

hereby amended to change the completion date to no later than December 31, 2015.
2. The scope of work is modified to reflect the following: the installation of monkey

grass and plants along the drainage ditch/basin.

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT

BY:

JIM GRAY, MAYOR

HEADLEY GREEN HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION

BY:

\\10.176.2.252\granicus_nas\insite\files\LEXI\Attachments\99d47e19-9ae6-43c9-8fce-8f158f45cf7d.doc



